



May 03, 2023

To our stakeholders:

We recognize that a key requirement for participation in the UN Global Compact is the annual preparation and

posting of a Communication on Engagement (COE) that comprises of a chief executive statement of

continued support for the UN Global Compact, a description of practical actions in support of the UN Global Compact, and a measurement of outcomes or expected outcomes.

We are late in creating, sharing and posting our COE report due to [EXPLAIN RESONS FOR DELAY]

We hereby ask for an extension period in order to be able to post a COE that describes our organization's

efforts and progress in support of the UN Global Compact. Our COE will be posted on the UN Global

Compact website by July 20, 2023 at the latest.



«КӘЖ Қазақстан»

«Корпоративтік Әлеуметтік Жауапкершілік жөнө Тұрақты Даму» ҚҚ Қазақстан Республикасы Алматы қ., Айтиев кеш., 52-53 тел.: +7 707 835 40 50 е-mail: cs.rkaz@gmail.com

«КСО Казахстан»

ОФ «Корпоративная Социальная Ответственность и Устойчивое Развитие Казахстан» Республика Казахстан г.Алматы, ул.Айтиева, 52-53 тел.: +7 707 835 40 50 е-mail: csr.kaz@gmail.com

«CSR Kazakhstan»

«Corporate Social Responsibility and Sustainable Development» PF Aityev, str. 52-53 Republic of Kazakhsan tei::+7 707 835 40 50 e-mall: csr.kaz@gmail.com